By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of
the Division Rules and Regulations, the above-described
unorthodox locations are hereby approved.

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: O0il Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Minerals Management Service - Farmington
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPART t/NT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC O!STRICT QFFICE

1000 RI0 BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410
(3051 3326178

O1L CONSERVATION DIVISION ,
BOX 2088 ¥
SANTA FE, NEW HEXICO 87501

oate G-~ 63

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC Ve
Proposed NSL .~
Proposed SWD '
Proposed WFX
Proposed, PHX

Gentlemen:

g
| have examined the application dated (:"é”‘Uj

for the__.g'uj;‘xi {},\,i‘. ZJ-’Lv - C-Jrﬁ Koo \!r»:'\& u} Ian\‘/;-\r F sece ?_f& ~du-l 7
Operator [ Lease and Well No. Unit,’S-T-R
and my recormandations are as follows: » ,
— . . ‘ :-//‘ . —\\/’ % 7 - ‘// _ / _—
Annnve wells  [908 1687 159, ce 141 162 168 169 i2€ i¢e
W _ p] J 7 7 Y y J 7 ] J

Yours truly,

LA Co e

SRS




200 West 25th Street
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
(505) 327-9267
(505) 325-1873 (Car 2893)

OIL and GAS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Mr. R. L. Stamets

State of New Mexico

011 Conservation Division
P. C. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

%@EWE@

JUN 61983

Re: Non-Standard Locations in the ~1 1 |
Horseshoe Gallup Pool Q!L CO:\' DlV.‘
Sections 4, 9, and 10, T3IN, R17W DIST, 3
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stamets:
Solar Petroleum, Inc. propecses to drill eleven non-standard oil
wells to the Gallup sand on the Navajo Tribe of Indians Reservation as

shown on the enclosed plat and listed on the enclecsed application.

These proposed non-standard locations will maximize oil production
and are located within a waterflood licensed by the State of New Mexico.

Yours rrul

[ S

oe Elledge
Agent - Solar Petroleum, Inc.

JE:en
Attachments (2)

cc: Dave Cushman, Solar Petroleum, Inc.
Jeff Edmister, 0il Conservation Division



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF HEW MEXICO P, O. UOX 2048 Form C-107
ROY a0 MINERALS UCFARTMENT SANTA FE, NCwW MEXI1CO 87501 kevised 10-1-78
All divtances muast Vo from the culer houndariee ¢f the Jectiom.

Opertator Lease well No.

SOLAR PETRCLEUM, INCORPORATED NAVAJO TRIBE OF INDIANS M"F" 162 ]
Unit Letter Section Township Range County

A 9 31N 17w San Juan
Actual Footaqge Location of Well:

10 feat from the NO rth line and 10 feet from the East line
Ground Lpvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

5247 Gallup Horseshoe Gallup 40 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownershlp thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(] Yes [] No

If answer is *‘no
this form if necessary.)

If answer is ‘‘yes!’
y

type of consolidation

;7 list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (bv communitization,

unitization,

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

| Sec.

PAARARNAEAE P

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the informotion con-
tained hereln Is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

T4 ///f/

]Iwn

Agent

Company

Solar Petrecleum, Inc.

Date

May 20, 1983

[ heraby certify that the well location
shown on this plat wos plotted from field
notes of octual surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, and thot the some
is true ond correct to the best of my
know ledge and belief.

——

Date Surveyocf ) RN

May/B 1983 \

d Professional Enqlneea

, Reglst

and and Surveyor
|
!

s )
red. 3. Kery Jr.

.

Crrtificate No 4

Scale:

11=1000!"

e



